Ananda Mohan College

Affiliated to the University of Calcutta



102/1, Raja RammohanSarani, Kolkata – 700009

Phone: (033) 2360-5767 (Principal) 2352-7327 (Office)

E-mail: anandamohancollegecalcutta@gmail.com

Date: 4th April 2025

Website: www.anandamohancollege.ac.in

Ref. No. AMC/College/Physiology/24-25/03

TENDER NOTICE

Sealed quotations are invited from reputed Suppliers/Vendors/Agencies for supply of Instruments/Equipment for the Department of Physiology of Ananda Mohan College. The sealed quotation should bear the superscription "Quotation for supply of Instruments/Equipment- Physiology" and should reach to "The Teacher-in-Charge, Ananda Mohan College, 102/1, Raja Rammohan Sarani, Kolkata- 700 009 (W.B.)" on or before 21st April, 2025 (till 7 PM). The details of the items are mentioned below:

Sl. No.	Item Specification	Quantity
1.	Digital Spirometer, Make- RMS, Model no- 401	1
2.	Microbiology Incubator, Inner size- 12"×12"×14", Steel make, Outerbody MS make and powder coating paint, digital temperature meter.	1

Terms & Conditions:

- i. The quoted rates should be inclusive of all taxes.
- ii. No advance payment will be paid. The 100% payment will be made only after satisfactory completion of the job.
- iii. The delivery needs to be done within 20 days after receiving the purchase order.
- iv. The Authority reserves the right to either accept or reject any bid without assigning any reasons whatsoever and tenderer shall have no claim/s on this account.
- v. The vendor should have a valid Trade License/ Permanent Account No. (PAN), GST No, Bank Account etc. After completion of the aforesaid job, these documents need to be produced with the delivery challan (three copies) and invoice (three copies).
- vi. The completion of the work needs to be approved by the concerned Department/ Committee for the final approval.

Teacher-in-Charge Ananda Mohan College

Teacher-in-Charge Ananda Mohan College Kolkata-9